Consent Agenda — Regular Meeting
September 08, 2025

Approval of Minutes: August 11, 2025

Correspondence:

o
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Sask Tourism
SPRA

SUMA

Swift Current Creek
Watershed Stewards

Accounts for Approval

Online Payments

O

O O OO OO OO O0OO0OO0OOoOO0oOO0OO0OO0

2025-00252
2025-00254
2025-00256
2025-00258
2025-00260
2025-00262
2025-00264
2025-00266
2025-00268
2025-00270
2025-00272
2025-00274
2025-00276
2025-00278
2025-00280
2025-00282
2025-00286

Check Payments

O
@)
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Total

2025-00250
2025-00284
2025-00288
2025-00290

WTP - recordings/log/testing

RE: Update

RE: Newsletter

RE: Update

RE: August newsletter

Utilities Sask Tel
Utilities Sask Energy
Kubota Canada
Collabria

Utilities Sask Power
Utilities Sask Tel
Minister of Finance
Receiver General
Receiver General
MEPP

SUMA

July Advance

July Payroll

June Payroll

August advance
Receiver General
SUMA

Ch#32953-32988
Ch#32989-33010
Ch#33011-33020
Ch#33021

- September 3
- September

- August 25

- August

$1,346.76
$915.61
$970.40
$1,982.59
$8,299.80
$91.66
$75,606.88
$12,862.47
$770.56
$6,980.48
$2,784.25
$7,500.00
$17,418.68
$16,573.44
$7,500.00
$306.12
$2,784.25

$44,301.92
39,022.82
$14,878.16
$1,997.97

$264,894.82

» We acknowledge the presentation of the Water and Sewer Utility records for
the month of August 2025 consisting of: Filter Backwash Data Report, Filter
Turbidity NTU test Report, Coagulant Pump and Polymer Pump Report, Water
and Chemical Consumption Reports, Sewage Lift Stations Report, Lagoon
Operation Report, Daily Log, Terry’s time sheet, details on Chlorine Gas,



Polymer, Filter Chemical Enhancements and Clearpac 180, and including
reports from:

SK Health Water Analysis ( )
SK Environment Health & Toxicity Analysis

e Financials
» Financial Activities — condensed and detailed for August 2025
» Budget Control — August 2025

e  Other Reports
Monthly Fire Department Report — August 2025
Annual Waterworks report - 2025



