## **Consent Agenda – Regular Meeting September 08, 2025**

**Approval of Minutes:** August 11, 2025

•	Correspondence:					
	0	Sask Tourism	RE: Update	- September 3		
	0	SPRA	RE: Newsletter	- September		
	0	SUMA	RE: Update	- August 25		
	0	Swift Current Creek	RE: August newsletter	- August		
		Watershed Stewards	_	J		

# **Accounts for Approval**

#### **Online Payments**

J	J === - = - = =						
0	2025-00252	Utilities Sask Tel	\$1,346.76				
0	2025-00254	Utilities Sask Energy	\$915.61				
0	2025-00256	Kubota Canada	\$970.40				
0	2025-00258	Collabria	\$1,982.59				
0	2025-00260	Utilities Sask Power	\$8,299.80				
0	2025-00262	Utilities Sask Tel	\$91.66				
0	2025-00264	Minister of Finance	\$75,606.88				
0	2025-00266	Receiver General	\$12,862.47				
0	2025-00268	Receiver General	\$770.56				
0	2025-00270	MEPP	\$6,980.48				
0	2025-00272	SUMA	\$2,784.25				
0	2025-00274	July Advance	\$7,500.00				
0	2025-00276	July Payroll	\$17,418.68				
0	2025-00278	June Payroll	\$16,573.44				
0	2025-00280	August advance	\$7,500.00				
0	2025-00282	Receiver General	\$306.12				
0	2025-00286	SUMA	\$2,784.25				

#### **Check Payments**

0	2025-00250	Ch#32953-32988	\$44,301.92
0	2025-00284	Ch#32989-33010	39,022.82
0	2025-00288	Ch#33011-33020	\$14,878.16
0	2025-00290	Ch#33021	\$1,997.97

Total \$264,894.82

### • WTP – recordings/log/testing

➤ We acknowledge the presentation of the Water and Sewer Utility records for the month of August 2025 consisting of: Filter Backwash Data Report, Filter Turbidity NTU test Report, Coagulant Pump and Polymer Pump Report, Water and Chemical Consumption Reports, Sewage Lift Stations Report, Lagoon Operation Report, Daily Log, Terry's time sheet, details on Chlorine Gas,

Polymer, Filter Chemical Enhancements and Clearpac 180, and including reports from:

SK Health Water Analysis ( )
SK Environment Health & Toxicity Analysis

#### • Financials

- Financial Activities condensed and detailed for August 2025
- ➤ Budget Control August 2025

## • Other Reports

Monthly Fire Department Report – August 2025 Annual Waterworks report - 2025